
Rtpubli<: of the Philippine!.
Department of Heatth

JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTIR
HOSPITAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

R1ZAl AVE .• STA. CRUZ, MANIlA
711-')491 k>c;.,J245

•

NOTICE OF AWARD

Resolution No.: HBAC-A2 RESOLUTION NO. 1513 s. 2024

6 September 2024

GLOBO ASIATICO ENTERPRISES,INC.
JDK Bldg., 127 Maginhawa St Teachers
Village Quezon City
Tel #: 8982-7000 local 7086

Dear Sir/Madame:

This is to inform you that the Hospital Bids and Awards Committee - A2 (HBAC-AZ) for the Procurement
of Various Drugs and Medicines (ONCOLOGIC DRUGS-CONAP) CY 2024 has found you to have
submitted the LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID for the Procurement of the following item/s
under PIN NO. 2024-DM-OBO / ITB NO. 2024-DM-I0B opened last 27 AUgust 2024 and you are hereby
issued this NOTICE OF AWARD:

Item Brandl TOTAL UNITPRICE
No. Item Description Country of QTY UNIT (PhP) TOTAL PRICE (PbP)

Origin

3 Paclitaxel 6 mg/mt, 25 ANZATAX/ 1.000 vial 2.533.00 2,533,000.00mL vial AUSTRALIA VAT-EXEMPT

GRAND TOTAL 2,533,000.00

Note: 'Ordering of the above-mentioned item(s) depends all the needs of the patient;
"To provide the updated COArequirements as stated in the COACircularNo. 2024-010 upon payment

if there is a document that win expire or if there is lacking documents.

CflF.LlJ<n ~ hp_ o(



Republic of the Philippines
IleI>artrnetll 01 He.>1lh

JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER
HOSPITAL BIOS AND AWARDS COMMI rrer

R1l'Al AVE.• STA. CRUZ. MANILA
'1l-9'1~1loc.12~5

INSTRUCTIONS:

Ifyou have no corrections to the contents of this Notice, please submit Performance Security within Five
(5) Calendar Days from receipt hereof. The original copy of the NOAshould be signed and claimed at the
DACSecretariat Office.Failure to sign the NOAand submit the Performance Security within the prescribed
period shall constitute sufficient grounds for cancellation of the Award.

Very truly yours,

WENCESLAO S. LLAUDER&~M.D., FPSNM, MPM·HG
Medical Center Chief /I ~ r~

CONFORME:

PRTNTED NAME/POSITION SIGNATURE
SEP 09 2m

DATE

P"",-,,,-


